


CRYSTAL RIVER PRESERVE STATE PARK
Natural Communities - Desired Future Conditions
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This graphical representation is provided for informational
purposes and should not be considered authoritative for
navigational, engineering, legal, and other uses.

AP - Artificial Pond

BM - Basin Marsh

BS - Basin Swamp

DM - Depression Marsh

DS - Dome Swamp

DV - Developed

ECNS - Estuarine Consolidated Substrate

EUS - Estuarine Unconsolidated Substrate

FM - Floodplain Marsh

FPLK - Flatwoods/Prairie Lake

FS - Floodplain Swamp

FTM - Freshwater Tidal Marsh*

FTS - Freshwater Tidal Swamp

HH - Hydric Hammock

LO - Limestone Outcrop

MEH - Mesic Hammock

MF - Mesic Flatwoods

MS - Mangrove Swamp

RD - Road

SAM - Salt Marsh

SC - Scrub

SCF - Scrubby Flatwoods

SH - Sandhill

SHM - Shell Mound

SKLK - Sinkhole Lake

SST - Seepage Stream

UMW - Upland Mixed Woodland

UNC - UnMapped Natural Community*

WF - Wet Flatwoods



CRYSTAL RIVER PRESERVER STATE PARK
Natural Communities - Existing Conditions
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This graphical representation is provided for informational
purposes and should not be considered authoritative for
navigational, engineering, legal, and other uses.

Natural Communities (in Acres)
LO - Limestone Outcrop 5.41

MF - Mesic Flatwoods - 1205.87

MEH - Mesic Hammock - 105.46

SH - Sandhill - 52.74

SC - Scrub - 56.17

SCF - Scrubby Flatwoods - 342.82

SHM - Shell Mound - 40.71

WF - Wet Flatwoods - 236.40

XH - Xeric Hammock - 119.65

BM - Basin Marsh - 172.78

BS - Basin Swamp - 333.81

DM - Depression Marsh - 127.08

DS - Dome Swamp - 11.62

FM - Floodplain Marsh - 945.21

FS - Floodplain Swamp- 348.01

HH - Hydric Hammock - 5942.49

MS - Mangrove Swamp - 1671.30

SAM - Salt Marsh - 14465.90

SKLK - Sinkhole Lake - 2.54

SST - Seepage Stream - 26.36

ECNS - Estuarine Consolidated Substrate - 11.04

EUS - Estuarine Unconsolidated Substrate - 203.05

AP - Artificial Pond - 11.41

BA - Borrow Area - 88.48

CD - Canal/Ditch - 46.64

DV - Developed - 26.17

IEM - Invasive Exotic Monoculture - 179.21

PP - Pine Plantation - 6.72

RNC - Restoration Natural Community - 28.73

RD - Road - 4.65

SA - Spoil Area - 161.76

SHF - Successional Hardwood Forest - 120.01
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Crystal River Preserve State Park

Conceptual Land Use Plan 0 1 2 Miles ±

Proposals

Paddling
Trail

Existing
Trails

1 Main Entrance - Construction of an entrance station.

Boat Basin - Potentially relocate the park
administrative office, sheds, and out-buildings to
alternative area of park. (Mullet Hole or Eco-Walk)

Mullet Hole - Alternative park headquarters location.

Eco-Walk Trailhead/Trail - Alternative park
headquarters location and potential campground.
Improve trail signage and wayfinding.

7-Mile Loop Trail - Eco-Walk trail connector.

Churchhouse Hammock Trailhead and Picnic Area -
Parking lot redevelopment, Boardwalk extensions,
stabilize trail.

Redfish Hole - Salt marsh restoration.
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Salt River - Proposed paddling concessionaire.



Crystal River Preserve State Park

Optimum Boundary Map 0 1 2 Miles ±

INSET 1

INSET 2

Optimum Boundary (ARC-Approved)

Optimum Boundary (Proposed Additions)

Florida Forever BOT Projects

Other Existing Conservation Lands

Existing Park Boundary

Other Existing Conservation Lands
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